
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332300809
DATE : 31.03.2023

REQ TITLE : AMC Switchgear 1032300108

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.04.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032300108

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 BOQ SCOPE & REQUIREMENTS: BI-MONTHLY
AMC-PM OF TAMCO MEDIUM VOLTAGE
SWITCHGEARS & ALLEN BRADLEY POWERFLEX
MEDIUM VOLTAGE FREQUENCY D
RIVES (VFD) AND BIN GHALIB LV SWITHCHGEAR
WITH REQUIRED MANPOWER & ORIGINAL
EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER (OEM) SERVICE
ENGINEER SUPPORT IN
CLUDING PM OF EARTHING SYSTEM, DC POWER
SUPPLY, CAPACITOR BANKS AND ITS RELATED
ACCESSORIES IN HATTA PUMPING STATION
PHASE-2 AS PER
ATTACHED BOQ, TERMS & CONDITIONS, SCOPE
AND AMC PM CHECKLIST.    5 VISITS PER YEAR
WITH 2 DAYS PER VISIT QUANTITY: 5 LOTS (5X2=10
DA
YS IN THE YEAR)  REFER TO ALL ATTACHMENTS
BOQ, TERMS & CONDITIONS, NDA & AMC PM
CHECKLIST AS ATTACHED ONLY WITH THIS RFX,
SHALL BE C
OMPLIED WITH COMPLIANCE STATEMENT ALONG
WITH CO. STAMP & SIGNATURE AND UPLOADED.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE COMPLIED WITH

         5 LOT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332300809
DATE : 31.03.2023

REQ TITLE : AMC Switchgear 1032300108

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.04.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032300108

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COMPLIANCE ST
ATEMENT ALONG WITH COMPANY STAMP &
SIGNATURE AND UPLOADED.    THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE OEM AUTHORIZED & CERTIFIED WITH
ORIGINAL EQUIP
MENT MANUFACTURER (OEM-TAMCO, ROCKWELL
ALLEN BRADLEY) SERVICE ENGINEER SUPPORT
PRE BE OEM AUTHORIZED & CERTIFIED WITH
ORIGINAL EQUIP
MENT MANUFACTURER (OEM-TAMCO, ROCKWELL
ALLEN BRADLEY) SERVICE ENGINEER SUPPORT
PRESENCE IN YEARLY PM FREQUENCY. PLEASE
COLLECT OFFER
S FROM PREVIOUS OEM AUTHORIZED SERVICE
PROVIDER FROM ALLEN BRADLEY & TAMCO SENCE
IN YEARLY PM FREQUENCY.  PLEASE COLLECT
OFFERS FROM
 PREVIOUS OEM AUTHORIZED SERVICE PROVIDER
FROM ALLEN BRADLEY & TAMCO THE RENEWAL OF
AMC-PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE REFERENCE TO
PREVIOUS
 PO NO. 3052200679  FOR WORK EXECUTION, SITE
VISIT AND FURTHER TECHNICAL QUERIES; PLEASE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332300809
DATE : 31.03.2023

REQ TITLE : AMC Switchgear 1032300108

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.04.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032300108

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONTACT RICO CELESTE,
RICO.CELESTE@DEWA.GOV
.AE, 043229434

2 ITEM-00001 BOQ SCOPE & REQUIREMENTS:  ANNUAL AMC-PM
OF TAMCO MEDIUM VOLTAGE SWITCHGEARS &
ALLEN BRADLEY POWERFLEX MEDIUM VOLTAGE
VARIABLE FREQU
ENCY DRIVES (VFD) ANG BIN GHALIB LV
SWITHCHGEAR WITH REQUIRED MANPOWER &
ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER (OEM)
SERVICE ENGINEER SUPP
ORT INCLUDING PM OF EARTHING SYSTEM, DC
POWER SUPPLY, CAPACITOR BANKS AND ITS
RELATED ACCESSORIES IN HATTA PUMPING
STATION PHASE-2 P
ER THE ATTACHED BOQ, TERMS & CONDITIONS,
SCOPE AND AMC PM CHECKLIST.  1 VISIT PER
YEAR WITH 4 DAYS PER VISIT  QTY: 1 LOT (1X4=4
DAYS
 IN THE YEAR)  REFER TO ALL ATTACHMENTS BOQ,
TERMS AND CONDITIONS, NDA & AMC PM
CHECKLIST AS ATTACHED ONLINE WITH THIS RFX.,
SHALL B

         1 LOT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332300809
DATE : 31.03.2023

REQ TITLE : AMC Switchgear 1032300108

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.04.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032300108

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

E COMPLIED WITH COMPLIANCE STATEMENT
ALONG WITH COMPANY STAMP & SIGNATURE AND
UPLOADED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE OEM
AUTHORIZED & CE
RTIFIED WITH ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
MANUFACTURER (OEM-TAMCO, ROCKWELL ALLEN
BRADLEY) SERVICE ENGINEER SUPPORT
PRESENCE IN YEARLY PM FREQ
UENCY.  PLEASE COLLECT OFFERS FROM
PREVIOUS OEM AUTHORIZED SERVICE PROVIDER
FROM ALLEN BRADLEY & TAMCO FOR THE
RENEWAL OF AMC-PREVEN
TIVE MAINTENANCE REFERENCE TO PREVIOUS PO
NO. 3052200679

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
AMC Switchgear

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 5  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332300809
DATE : 31.03.2023

REQ TITLE : AMC Switchgear 1032300108

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 12.04.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032300108

1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 5  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


